506506673 02/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6553448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN C. DAVIS	01/25/2021
ROB BYRNE	02/01/2021
ROBERT COLLINS	01/29/2021
LEANDRO NUNES DA SILVA CARVALHO	02/04/2021
DEBORAH ELEANOR BARTA	01/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASTERCARD INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED
Street Address:	2000 PURCHASE STREET
City:	PURCHASE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10577

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17176538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-7419

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032996934

Ashley.Fernandez@bipc.com Email:

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

P.O. BOX 1404 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0076412-001527
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY FERNANDEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley Fernandez/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055272 FRAME: 0500

506506673



PATENT REEL: 055272 FRAME: 0501

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE:

Steven C. Davis, a citizen of GB, having a residence in Saint Peters, MO, US;

Rob Byrne, a citizen of IE, having a residence in Wicklow, IE;

Robert Collins, a citizen of IE, having a residence in Blackrock, Dublin, IE;

<u>Leandro Nunes Da Silva Carvalho</u>, a citizen of <u>BR</u>, having a residence in <u>Metuchen, NJ, US;</u> and

Deborah Eleanor Barta, a citizen of US, having a residence in New York, NY, US.

(hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), has made an invention entitled "METHOD AND
SYSTEM FOR GENERALIZED PROVENANCE SOLUTION FOR BLOCKCHAIN
SUPPLY CHAIN APPLICATIONS" as set forth and described in U.S. Application No.
, filed : International Application No. , filed : United States
Provisional Application No., filed; and; and

WHEREAS, MASTERCARD INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED, having its principal place of business at 2000 Purchase Street, Purchase, NY 10577, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and as to Letters Patent any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, reexamination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of defending the validity of or protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignce and its successors in interest without further or other compensation than that above set forth.

.....

V

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor further covenants not to challenge, or assist or participate in any third party challenge to, the assigned inventions, or any patent application or patent thereon, whether by litigation, post grant review, inter partes review, covered business method review, reexamination, or otherwise.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize the attorneys of **Buchanan Ingersoli & Rooney PC** the power to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

I, the said	ASSIGNOR ARY:20_2	have J	executed	this Assig	nment th	is 25'	A day	of
				24			X	222
				/Steve	n C. Davi	Y		
I, the said	ASSIGNOR	hava	executed	this Assign	ment th		Asv	nif
	,20	*****			******		****	
				100	b Byrne			

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor further covenants not to challenge, or assist or participate in any third party challenge to, the assigned inventions, or any patent application or patent thereon, whether by litigation, post grant review, inter partes review, covered business method review, reexamination, or otherwise.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize the attorneys of <u>Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC</u> the power to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

I,	the	said	ASSIGNOR 20	have	executed	this	Assignment	this	 day	of
					·					
					* *					
						***********	Steven C. D	avis	 	***********
Ĭ,	the	said S	ASSIGNOR , 20_72/.	have	executed	this	Assignment	this	 day	of
					X.		(m			
						kumbanta M	Rob Byr	ae	 ********	************

P07659-US-UTIL2-CIP 0076412-001527

I,	the Year	said	ASSIGNOR	have	executed	this	Assignment	this	25 ¹ / ₂ (s)	s of
				0000000	LAR	4		**************		
							Robert Col	llins		
L _x	the	SHÌÏ	ASSIGNOR		executed	this	Assignment	this		ķ (1 <u>)</u>
					ļ.,	:andr	Nunes Da S	ilva (`arvalho	
Ĭ _s	the		ASSIGNOR		executed	this	Assignment	this	da	y of
						134	borah Ekan	or Has	rta	***************************************
			nd accepted this CARD INTER							
	Ву	50 ** 0000000000		****************						
	Ti	ile:		opinajo, napina, naninno	voca a sa na canada na finir a na da sa na canada n	on a state of the				

*,3**

PATENT REEL: 055272 FRAME: 0505

the said	ASSIGNOR	have executed.	this Assignment this	day of
		***************************************	Robert Collins	~~~~~~
_the said	ASSIGNOR	have executed.	this Assignment this 44	day of
1				
		Andrews Commence		A
			andro Nunes Da Silva Carvalho	
			/	
the said	ASSIGNOR	have executed	this Assignment this	day of
	Vib familiari	x*		
			Deborah Eleanor Barta	
Agreed (ind accepted thi	sday of		
MASTE	RCARD INTER	NATIONAL INC	ORPORATED	
Ву				
Tide:				

~3~

P97659-1.5-1.711.2-(3P 8076412-001527

I.	the	*and	ASSIGNOR	XXXX	executed	this	Assignment this		
							Robert Collins		
			ANNEWOR 20	have	7800 BBS	this	Assignment dus	day	8£
					Į,	:80Ør	Nunes Da Silva (arvsiho	
	dic Let		ASSIGNOR	have	executes:	dus	Assignment (b)s	_21 th (a)	W
					λω.		(1990) borsh Flesnor Ass		
		reed ar	ni secepted this	16th	day Fe	b ჰ	©21		
	Hy	6	(M) N (M)	1/1	5.1				
	980	, er	d Mar.	1 17	:- n::		nd Caniar Manag	·	

PATENT REEL: 055272 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 02/16/2021